1 A B B A F L I G HTI N G CO NTAC TO R S
BROCHURE—
ABB AF lighting
contactors
2 A B B A F L I G HTI N G CO NTAC TO R S
•	 AF09 ... AF80 lighting contactors are mainly used for controlling 3-phase lighting circuits up to 600V AC.
•	 Control circuit: AC or DC operated with electronic coil interface accepting a wide control voltage range (e.g.
100...250 V AC and DC), only 2 control voltage ranges covering 100...500 V AC 50/60 Hz and 100...500 V DC.

contacts
fitted
Type Order Code Weight
Rated
current
θ ≤ 40°C
Ballast
rating
600V AC
General use
rating
600 V AC
Uc min …Uc max
Pkg (1 pce)
AC-1
A A A V 50/60Hz V DC Kg
25 20 25 100…250 100…250 1     0 AF09-30-10-13LU 1SBL137087R1310 0.270
250…500 250…500 1     0 AF09-30-10-14LU 1SBL137087R1410 0.310
30 30 30 100…250 100…250 1     0 AF16-30-10-13LU 1SBL177087R1310 0.270
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF16-30-10-14LU 1SBL177087R1410 0.310
45 45 45 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF26-30-00-13LU 1SBL237087R1300 0.310
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF26-30-00-14LU 1SBL237087R1400 0.350
70 65 60 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF40-30-00-13LU 1SBL347087R1300 0.950
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF40-30-00-14LU 1SBL347087R1400 0.950
100 80 80 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF52-30-00-13LU 1SBL367087R1300 0.950
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF52-30-00-14LU 1SBL367087R1400 0.950
105 90 90 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF65-30-00-13LU 1SBL387087R1300 0.950
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF65-30-00-14LU 1SBL387087R1400 0.950
125 105 105 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF80-30-00-13LU 1SBL397087R1300 1.170
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF80-30-00-14LU 1SBL397087R1400 1.170
3
—
AF09,AF16
—

contacts
fitted
Type Order Code Weight
Rated
current
θ ≤ 40°C
Ballast
rating
600V AC
General use
rating
600 V AC
Uc min …Uc max
Pkg (1 pce)
AC-1
A A A V 50/60Hz V DC Kg
25 20 25 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF09-40-00-13LU 1SBL137287R1300 0.270
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF09-40-00-14LU 1SBL137287R1400 0.310
30 30 30 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF16-40-00-13LU 1SBL177287R1300 0.270
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF16-40-00-14LU 1SBL177287R1400 0.310
45 45 45 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF26-40-00-13LU 1SBL237287R1300 0.360
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF26-40-00-14LU 1SBL237287R1400 0.400
55 50 55 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF38-40-00-13LU 1SBL297287R1300 0.360
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF38-40-00-14LU 1SBL297287R1400 0.400
70 65 60 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF40-40-00-13LU 1SBL347287R1300 1.160
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF40-40-00-14LU 1SBL347287R1400 1.160
100 80 80 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF52-40-00-13LU 1SBL367287R1300 1.160
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF52-40-00-14LU 1SBL367287R1400 1.160
125 105 105 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF80-40-00-13LU 1SBL397287R1300 1.440
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF80-40-00-14LU 1SBL397287R1400 1.440
A F L I G HTI N G CO NTAC TO R S 5
—
AF09,AF16
—

contacts
fitted
Type Order Code Weight
Rated
current
θ ≤ 40°C
Ballast
rating
600V AC
General use
rating
600 V AC
Uc min …Uc max
Pkg (1 pce)
AC-1
A A A V 50/60Hz V DC Kg
8 poles assemblies
25 20 25 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF09-80-00-13LU 1SBX402551R1300 0.540
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF09-80-00-14LU 1SBX402551R1400 0.620
30 30 30 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF16-80-00-13LU 1SBX404551R1300 0.540
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF16-80-00-14LU 1SBX404551R1400 0.620
45 45 45 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF26-80-00-13LU 1SBX405551R1300 0.720
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF26-80-00-14LU 1SBX405551R1400 0.800
55 50 55 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF38-80-00-13LU 1SBX407551R1300 0.720
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF38-80-00-14LU 1SBX407551R1400 0.800
12 poles assemblies
25 20 25 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF09-120-00-13LU 1SBX402651R1300 0.810
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF09-120-00-14LU 1SBX402651R1400 0.930
30 30 30 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF16-120-00-13LU 1SBX404651R1300 0.810
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF16-120-00-14LU 1SBX404651R1400 0.930
45 45 45 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF26-120-00-13LU 1SBX405651R1300 1.080
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF26-120-00-14LU 1SBX405651R1400 1.200
55 50 55 100…250 100…250 0     0 AF38-120-00-13LU 1SBX407651R1300 1.080
250…500 250…500 0     0 AF38-120-00-14LU 1SBX407651R1400 1.200
A F L I G HTI N G CO NTAC TO R S 7
—
AF09,AF16
—